Customer

Phone: 573-751-1040

Fax:

: MoDOT Fleet Jefferson City
Contact: Chojnacki, Tim
Address: PO Box 270

Jefferson City MO 65102

Viking-Cives Midwest, Inc.
22956 Highway 61

Morley, MO 63767
Phone: 573-262-3545

Fax: 573-262-3540

www.vikingcivesmidwest.com

Quote Number:
Quote Date:
Quote valid until:
FOB

Quote ID: 2373

Page 1of2

2373
4/20/2012

QUOTATION

4/20/2013/2012

: MoDOT District Garage
Lead Time:
Salesperson: Steve Rider

QUANTITY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

1

TP260000

TP260005

TP260040
TP260100

TP260110

TP260125

TP260127

TP260135

TP260250
TP260300

TP261000
TP261010

TP263000
TP260200

Viking TP26, 26' Tow Plow with swivel tongue, (1) 12' moldboard and
(1) 14', base angles drilled for carbide edges (no cutting edges included),
10 gauge steel with 3/8" poly overlay moldboards. Dual Arvin Meritor
16,000 LB steer axles with connecting linkage. ABS brakes, and fenders.
Federal safety lights and reflectors, rear stop/turn/tail and marker lights
which remains perpendicular to the travel lane and two pedestals for
customer supplied warning lights. 1CC bumper, tow loop to match
Premier 100NS hook. Trailer painted Omaha orange. Parts and
instruction manuals, MUST ADD either a poly ballast tank or a Tow
plow sander.

Viking TP26 LH , 26' left hand discharge Tow Plow with swivel tongue,
(1) 12" moldboard and (1) 14', base angles drilled for carbide edges (no
cutting edges included), 10 gauge steel with 3/8" poly overlay
moldboards. Dual Arvin Meritor 16,000 LB steer axles with connecting
linkage. ABS brakes, and fenders. Federal safety lights and reflectors,
rear stop/turn/tail and marker lights which remains perpendicular to the
travel lane and two pedestal mounted amber rotating beacons. ICC
bumper, tow loop to match Premier 100NS hook. Trailer painted Omaha
orange. Parts and instruction manuals, MUST ADD either a poly ballast
tank or a Tow plow sander.

Kuper GK5 blades for Tow Plow 26" with hardware

Tow plow mounted poly ballast tank, 1025 gallons tank with hold downs.
Can be used for pre wet or anti-ice.

325 gallon poly tank mounted to TP26 Tow Plow. This is a tank only
without any plumbing

Trailer mounted 7.8 cubic yard spreader constructed from A606 Corten
steel. 24" wide conveyor with 25:1 or 50:1 gear box, front discharge
spinner assembly, body top screens, painted orange or yellow

Trailer mounted 7.8 cubic yard spreader constructed from 304 2B
Stainless steel. 24" wide conveyor with 25:1 or 50:1 gear box, front
discharge spinner assembly, body top screens, painted orange or yellow
Tow plow spreader hose kit with quick disconnects plumbed trailer
tongue

Conveyor motor sensor

Whelen Model 31L 360 degree LED warning light installed on Tow
Plow light pedestal

Spinner chute for truck sander to drop over Tow Plow tongue. 12 gauge
Corten steel

Tow Plow spinner assembly for dump truck use - not installed

Laser Line GL3000PNC laser system

Freight to all MODOT locations for 26' Tow Plow

$67,800.00

$68,900.00

$3,640.00
$2,400.00

$875.00

$15,600.00

$20,400.00

$1,100.00

$250.00
$360.00

$495.00
$1,400.00

$2,400.00
$900.00

$67,800.00

$68,900.00

$3,640.00
$2,400.00

$875.00

$15,600.00

$20,400.00

$1,100.00

$250.00
$360.00

$495.00
$1,400.00

$2,400.00
$900.00




Viking-Cives Midwest, Inc.
22956 Highway 61

Morley, MO 63767
Phone: 573-262-3545

Fax: 573-262-3540

www.vikingcivesmidwest.com

QUOTATION

Quote ID: 2373
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QUANTITY|PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE[ AMOUNT
Quote
Total: $186,520.00
Discount: $0.00
Total
Due: $186,520.00
The following options may be added:
QUANTITY |DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT

Customer must fill out the information below before the order can be processed...

Accepted by:

Date:

P.O. number:

* & & o

Quoted price does not include any applicable taxes.
Terms are Due Upon Receipt unless prior credit arrangements are made at the time of order.

Please note if chassis is furnished, it is as a convenience and terms are Net Due on Receipt of Chassis
Terms for established accounts, NET 30 days

MoDOT Tow Plow quote 2012 - 2013




