

Viking-Cives Midwest, Inc. 22956 Highway 61 Morley, MO 63767 Phone: 573-262-3545

Phone: 573-262-354 Fax: 573-262-3540

www.vikingcivesmidwest.com

QUOTATION

Quote ID: 2373

Page 1 of 2

Customer: MoDOT Fleet Jefferson City

Contact: Chojnacki, Tim Address: PO Box 270

Jefferson City MO 65102

Phone: 573-751-1040

Fax:

Quote Number: 2373
Quote Date: 4/20/2012
Quote valid until: 4/20/2013/2012

FOB: MoDOT District Garage

Lead Time:

Salesperson: Steve Rider

QUANTITY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TP260000	Viking TP26, 26' Tow Plow with swivel tongue, (1) 12' moldboard and (1) 14', base angles drilled for carbide edges (no cutting edges included), 10 gauge steel with 3/8" poly overlay moldboards. Dual Arvin Meritor 16,000 LB steer axles with connecting linkage. ABS brakes, and fenders. Federal safety lights and reflectors, rear stop/turn/tail and marker lights which remains perpendicular to the travel lane and two pedestals for customer supplied warning lights. ICC bumper, tow loop to match Premier 100NS hook. Trailer painted Omaha orange. Parts and instruction manuals, MUST ADD either a poly ballast tank or a Tow plow sander. Viking TP26 LH, 26' left hand discharge Tow Plow with swivel tongue, (1) 12' moldboard and (1) 14', base angles drilled for carbide edges (no cutting edges included), 10 gauge steel with 3/8" poly overlay moldboards. Dual Arvin Meritor 16,000 LB steer axles with connecting linkage. ABS brakes, and fenders. Federal safety lights and reflectors, rear stop/turn/tail and marker lights which remains perpendicular to the travel lane and two pedestal mounted amber rotating beacons. ICC bumper, tow loop to match Premier 100NS hook. Trailer painted Omaha orange. Parts and instruction manuals, MUST ADD either a poly ballast tank or a Tow plow sander.	\$67,800.00	\$67,800.00 \$68,900.00
1	TP260040	Kuper GK5 blades for Tow Plow 26' with hardware	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00
1	TP260100	Tow plow mounted poly ballast tank, 1025 gallons tank with hold downs. Can be used for pre wet or anti-ice.	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
1	TP260110	325 gallon poly tank mounted to TP26 Tow Plow. This is a tank only without any plumbing	\$875.00	\$875.00
1	TP260125	Trailer mounted 7.8 cubic yard spreader constructed from A606 Corten steel. 24" wide conveyor with 25:1 or 50:1 gear box, front discharge spinner assembly, body top screens, painted orange or yellow	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
1	TP260127	Trailer mounted 7.8 cubic yard spreader constructed from 304 2B Stainless steel. 24" wide conveyor with 25:1 or 50:1 gear box, front discharge spinner assembly, body top screens, painted orange or yellow	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
1	TP260135	Tow plow spreader hose kit with quick disconnects plumbed trailer tongue	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1	TP260250	Conveyor motor sensor	\$250.00	\$250.00
1	TP260300	Whelen Model 31L 360 degree LED warning light installed on Tow Plow light pedestal	\$360.00	\$360.00
1	TP261000	Spinner chute for truck sander to drop over Tow Plow tongue. 12 gauge Corten steel	\$495.00	\$495.00
1	TP261010	Tow Plow spinner assembly for dump truck use - not installed	\$1,400.00	
1	TP263000	Laser Line GL3000PNC laser system	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
1	TP260200	Freight to all MODOT locations for 26' Tow Plow	\$900.00	\$900.00



Viking-Cives Midwest, Inc. 22956 Highway 61 Morley, MO 63767 Phone: 573-262-3545

Fax: 573-262-3540

www.vikingcivesmidwest.com

QUOTATION

Quote ID: 2373

Page 2 of 2

AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
\$186,520.00	Quote			
	Total:	•		
\$0.00	scount:	Disc		
\$186,520.00	Total			
	Due:			

The following options may be added:

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE EACH	AMOUNT

Customer must fill out the information below before the order can be processed...

Accepted by:	
Date:	
P.O. number:	

- Quoted price does not include any applicable taxes.
- Terms are Due Upon Receipt unless prior credit arrangements are made at the time of order.
- Please note if chassis is furnished, it is as a convenience and terms are Net Due on Receipt of Chassis
- ♦ Terms for established accounts, NET 30 days

MoDOT Tow Plow quote 2012 - 2013